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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 2/17/2025 - 2/28/2025

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT
156.20Reimbursement- baƩery backMATTHEW SPORLEDER

96.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
83.39PHONEWINDSTREAM

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 335.59

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
846.61TestingMIDWEST BREATHING AIR
854.37GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

52.41Reimbursement- pest controlTRENT WHIPPLE
104.10light bulbsECHO GROUP, INC

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,857.49

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS
1,909.23helmets w/front shieldW.S. DARLEY & CO.

845.05service + partsKARL FORD
Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 2,754.28

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT
1,024.40Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

578.16Ice control sandHALLETT MATERIALS
27.00batteryINTERSTATE ALL BATTERY
50.00Pest ControlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEME

2,111.0023-WS-0375 Hillcrest Culvert  CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC
925.00Service + repairCENTRAL IOWA GARAGE DOO
335.17GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

61.21Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI
24.98Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI
16.27Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI
18.98Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI
48.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

226.44auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts
5.48auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

29.43auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts
Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 5,481.52

Department: 2250 - SNOW & ICE
229.50Liquid salt brineIOWA DEPT OF TRANSPORTAT

Department 2250 - SNOW & ICE Total: 229.50

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY
29.96BooksCENTER POINT PUBLISHING

300.00February cleaningSABRINA GOGERTY
2,500.00roof fixRIGHT ROOFING & SIDING, IN

65.86office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
28.21office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

220.80office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
16.49office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

243.05office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
22.50office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

9.99office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
23.78office supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
66.81LIBRARY SERVCIEAUREON COMMUNICATIONS

539.87BooksBAKER & TAYLOR
317.95BooksBAKER & TAYLOR

65.39BooksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
86.18BooksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
70.00storage rentSTORY CITY SPACE CENTER
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33.00subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT
32.99subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

263.74subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT
14.98subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

351.53subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT
57.24subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

113.42subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT
22.71subscripƟons, books, office suVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

711.02GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 6,223.47

Department: 4430 - PARKS
110.00Pest ControlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEME
559.99Parts + serviceVAN WALL

61.25CLEANING CHANGELA HALLADAY
491.97GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
139.71Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
58.74auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 1,453.66

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT
320.00Adult 1st Aid CPR/AED traininAMERICAN RED CROSS

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 336.00

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL
3,161.64service call, labor- pumpsCENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR

43.16GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
43.16GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 3,247.96

Department: 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING
407.75Project 7044.014STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC

Department 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING Total: 407.75

Department: 5845 - HOSPITAL
204.88Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

Department 5845 - HOSPITAL Total: 204.88

Department: 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING
117.00GROUP HEALTHBENEFITS INC

Department 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING Total: 117.00

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)
16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 16.00

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)
52.00office suppliesSTAPLES
16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 84.00

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER
80.00Pest ControlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEME

271.25CLEANING CHANGELA HALLADAY
879.17GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

75.00Reimbursement- office suppliHEATHER SLIFKA
-44.97Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI
14.00Reimbursement- lightRACHEL ISEBRAND

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,274.45

Department: 6670 - DATA PROCESSING
4,609.81Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

Department 6670 - DATA PROCESSING Total: 4,609.81
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Department: 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP
70,000.00GO EQUIPMENT LOANRELIANCE STATE BANK

2,561.01Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
Department 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP Total: 72,561.01

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT
350.00Non-residential title reportABSTRACT & TITLE SERVICE

2,495.0025-DS-0082 567th Ave Bridge  CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC
Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 2,845.00

Department: 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT
216,804.35Pay app #12KINGLAND CONSTRUCTION SE

1,637.2221005 BBPL RenovaƟon & AdEMERGENT ARCHITECTURE
Department 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total: 218,441.57

Department: 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
13,378.47BBPL Pay app #2MAINLINE CONSTRUCTION, I

Department 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Total: 13,378.47

Department: 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT
2,043.001692 SC Bus Park- Rich Olive SCLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

Department 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT Total: 2,043.00

Department: 8779 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT  
30,679.76Story City WWTF Ph II Design  MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Department 8779 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT  Total: 30,679.76

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY
7,302.92Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

77.30chemicalsHACH COMPANY
5,382.43service call, labor- pumpsCENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR

306.32partsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION
160.04GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
116.31Monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
16.58auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

263.36WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER
2,343.02PartsCORE & MAIN

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 15,984.28

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY
7,302.91Financial, utility annual feesTYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

42.50Sump pump inspecƟons yr 5 RMSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
505.35Annual testing of tank sensorUNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVI
247.26partsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION
605.15GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR
26.97auto parts, suppliesMPEC/NAPA Auto Parts

263.36WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER
Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 9,025.50

Grand Total: 393,591.95
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Report Summary
Fund Summary

Payment AmountFund
001 - GENERAL FUND 22,117.35
033 - GILBERT PUBLIC LIBRARY 483.11
110 - ROAD USE TAX 5,711.02
115 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING 117.00
135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 2,845.00
200 - DEBT SERVICE 72,561.01
316 - WATER PROJECTS 13,378.47
320 - TIF STREETS 2,043.00
333 - LIBRARY EXPANSION PROJECT 218,441.57
600 - WATER UTILITY 15,984.28
610 - SEWER UTILITY 9,025.50
615 - WW TREATMENT PLANT 30,679.76
680 - HOSPITAL ACCOUNT 204.88

393,591.95Grand Total:

Account Summary
Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 96.00
001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 83.39
001-1110-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPP 156.20
001-1150-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 156.51
001-1150-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  846.61
001-1150-6371 UTILITIES 854.37
001-1160-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 845.05
001-1160-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  1,909.23
001-4410-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 16.00
001-4410-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,935.86
001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 711.02
001-4410-6373 TELEPHONE 66.81
001-4410-6500 PROGRAMMING 33.00
001-4410-6501 BUILDING SUPPLIES 32.99
001-4410-6502 TECHNOLOGY 263.74
001-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 43.19
001-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 572.33
001-4410-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPP 16.49
001-4410-6770 MAGAZINES 57.24
001-4410-6772 BOOKS 991.69
001-4430-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 32.00
001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER.  58.74
001-4430-6371 UTILITIES 491.97
001-4430-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 171.25
001-4430-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 559.99
001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPP 139.71
001-4440-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 16.00
001-4440-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A 320.00
001-4445-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN 3,161.64
001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 86.32
001-5540-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 407.75
001-6611-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 16.00
001-6620-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE 32.00
001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 52.00
001-6650-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 226.28
001-6650-6371 UTILITIES 879.17
001-6650-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 80.00
001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 89.00
001-6670-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 4,609.81
033-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 22.50
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